LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES

August 28, 2024 Meeting

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Definitions

Application

Issuance of License

Renewal

Inspections

SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Verification of Records to the Division
Certification Forms

PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF
Applications for Grants
Waiver

PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD

Complaints

Application for License and Trainee Permits

Renewal or Re-issue of Licenses and Trainee Permits
Experience Requirements/Security Guard and Patrol License
Experience Requirements for Guard Dog Service License
Experience Requirements for a Private Investigator License
Experience Requirements for an Electronic Countermeasures...
Experience Requirements for a Polygraph License

Application for Unarmed Security Guard Registration

Fees for Unarmed Security Guard Registration

Renewal of Unarmed Security Guard Registration
Application/Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Permit
Fees for Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Permit
Renewal of Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Permit
Application for Firearms Trainer Certificate

Renewal of a Firearms Trainer Certificate

Application for an Unarmed Trainer

Definitions

Training and Supervision Required in Level One

Training and Supervision Required in Level Two

Training and Supervision Required in Level Three

Educational Degrees and Non-Degreed Training

Application for Unarmed Armored Car Service Guard Registr...
Fees for Unarmed Armored Car Service Guard Registration
Renewal or Reissue of Unarmed Car Service Guard Registration

Application/Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Regis...

10A NCAC 14E
10A NCAC 14E
10A NCAC 14E
10A NCAC 14E
10A NCAC 14E

12 NCAC 10B
12 NCAC 10B

14B NCAC 05B
14B NCAC 05B

14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16

.0101
.0106
.0107
.0109
.0111

.0408
.2201

.0201
.0501

.0115
.0201
.0203
.0301
.0302
.0401
.0402
.0501
.0701
.0702
.0706
.0801
.0802
.0806
.0902
.0904
.0910
1101
1102
.1103
1104
1105
1301
.1302
.1306
.1401



Fees for Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Reqistra...

Renewal of Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Reqist...

Experience Requirements for a Close Personal Protection L...
Probationary Employees

ALARM SYSTEMS LICENSING BOARD
Application for License

Fees for License

Application for Registration

Fees for Registration

Renewal or ReRegistration of Registration

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION
Parameters for Which Certification May be Requested

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF
Continuing Education Requirements: Listed Qualified Indiv...

OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN
Fees

PHARMACY, BOARD OF
Patient Counseling

14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16

14B NCAC 17
14B NCAC 17
14B NCAC 17
14B NCAC 17
14B NCAC 17

15A NCAC 02H .

21 NCAC 18B .

21 NCAC 42J

21 NCAC 46

.1402
.1406
1501
.1709

.0201
.0203
.0301
.0302
.0306

0804

1101

.0101

.2504

PLUMBING, HEATING AND FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Qualifications Determined by Examination
Applications: Issuance of License
License in Good Standing

VETERINARY MEDICAL BOARD
Boarding Kennel Records
Inspection Records

Definitions

Permits and Registrations
General

Indoor Facilities

Outdoor Facilities

Primary Enclosures

Feeding

Watering
Sanitation

Classification and Separation

Veterinary Care
Discipline of Boarding Kennel Permits

21 NCAC 50
21 NCAC 50
21 NCAC 50

21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66
21 NCAC 66

.0301
.0306
.0318

.1001
.1002
.1003
.1004
1101
1102
.1103
1104
.1105
.1106
1107
.1108
1109
1110



