LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES August 28, 2024 Meeting

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
Definitions	10A NCAC 14E	.0101
Application	10A NCAC 14E	.0106
Issuance of License	10A NCAC 14E	.0107
Renewal	10A NCAC 14E	.0109
Inspections	10A NCAC 14E	.0111
SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION		
Verification of Records to the Division	12 NCAC 10B	
Certification Forms	12 NCAC 10B	.2201
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF		
Applications for Grants	14B NCAC 05B	.0201
<u>Waiver</u>	14B NCAC 05B	.0501
PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD		
<u>Complaints</u>	14B NCAC 16	.0115
Application for License and Trainee Permits	14B NCAC 16	.0201
Renewal or Re-issue of Licenses and Trainee Permits	14B NCAC 16	.0203
Experience Requirements/Security Guard and Patrol License	14B NCAC 16	.0301
Experience Requirements for Guard Dog Service License	14B NCAC 16	.0302
Experience Requirements for a Private Investigator License	14B NCAC 16	.0401
Experience Requirements for an Electronic Countermeasures	14B NCAC 16	.0402
Experience Requirements for a Polygraph License	14B NCAC 16	.0501
Application for Unarmed Security Guard Registration	14B NCAC 16	.0701
Fees for Unarmed Security Guard Registration	14B NCAC 16	.0702
Renewal of Unarmed Security Guard Registration	14B NCAC 16	.0706
Application/Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Permit	14B NCAC 16	.0801
Fees for Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Permit	14B NCAC 16	.0802
Renewal of Armed Security Guard Firearm Registration Permit	14B NCAC 16	.0806
Application for Firearms Trainer Certificate	14B NCAC 16	.0902
Renewal of a Firearms Trainer Certificate	14B NCAC 16	.0904
Application for an Unarmed Trainer	14B NCAC 16	.0910
Definitions	14B NCAC 16	.1101
Training and Supervision Required in Level One	14B NCAC 16	.1102
Training and Supervision Required in Level Two	14B NCAC 16	.1103
Training and Supervision Required in Level Three	14B NCAC 16	.1104
Educational Degrees and Non-Degreed Training	14B NCAC 16	.1105
Application for Unarmed Armored Car Service Guard Registr	14B NCAC 16	.1301
Fees for Unarmed Armored Car Service Guard Registration	14B NCAC 16	.1302
Renewal or Reissue of Unarmed Car Service Guard Registration	14B NCAC 16	.1306
Application/Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Regis	14B NCAC 16	.1401
reprioation frimos frimosos our obtrios outras fricami regio	140 HOAO 10	. 1 70 1

Fees for Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Registra Renewal of Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Regist Experience Requirements for a Close Personal Protection L Probationary Employees	14B NO 14B NO	CAC 16 CAC 16 CAC 16 CAC 16	.1402 .1406 .1501 .1709
ALARM SYSTEMS LICENSING BOARD Application for License Fees for License Application for Registration Fees for Registration Renewal or ReRegistration of Registration	14B NO 14B NO 14B NO	CAC 17 CAC 17 CAC 17 CAC 17 CAC 17	.0201 .0203 .0301 .0302 .0306
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION Parameters for Which Certification May be Requested	15A NO	CAC 02H	.0804
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF Continuing Education Requirements: Listed Qualified Indiv OPTOMETRY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN Fees		CAC 18B	
PHARMACY, BOARD OF Patient Counseling	21 NO	CAC 46	.2504
PLUMBING, HEATING AND FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS, BOARD O	F EXAM	IINERS C)F
Qualifications Determined by Examination			.0301
Applications: Issuance of License	21 NO	CAC 50	.0306
License in Good Standing	21 NO	CAC 50	.0318
VETERINARY MEDICAL BOARD			
Boarding Kennel Records	21 NO	CAC 66	.1001
Inspection Records	21 NO	CAC 66	.1002
<u>Definitions</u>	21 NO	CAC 66	.1003
Permits and Registrations	21 NO	CAC 66	.1004
General	21 NO	CAC 66	.1101
Indoor Facilities		CAC 66	.1102
	21 NO		02
Outdoor Facilities		CAC 66	.1103
	21 NO 21 NO	CAC 66 CAC 66	.1103 .1104
Outdoor Facilities	21 NO 21 NO 21 NO	CAC 66 CAC 66 CAC 66	.1103 .1104 .1105
Outdoor Facilities Primary Enclosures Feeding Watering	21 NO 21 NO 21 NO 21 NO	CAC 66 CAC 66 CAC 66	.1103 .1104 .1105 .1106
Outdoor Facilities Primary Enclosures Feeding Watering Sanitation	21 NO 21 NO 21 NO 21 NO 21 NO	CAC 66 CAC 66 CAC 66 CAC 66	.1103 .1104 .1105 .1106 .1107
Outdoor Facilities Primary Enclosures Feeding Watering Sanitation Classification and Separation	21 NO 21 NO 21 NO 21 NO 21 NO 21 NO	CAC 66 CAC 66 CAC 66 CAC 66 CAC 66	.1103 .1104 .1105 .1106 .1107 .1108
Outdoor Facilities Primary Enclosures Feeding Watering Sanitation	21 NO 21 NO 21 NO 21 NO 21 NO 21 NO 21 NO	CAC 66 CAC 66 CAC 66 CAC 66	.1103 .1104 .1105 .1106 .1107